DBH did not apply “IFRS 16: Leases” in preparation of financial statements for the year 2019. IFRS 16 was effective for
annual periods that begin on or after 1 January 2019. DBH has contracts for renting premises which were classified
as operating lease under IAS 17 Leases. The company applied IFRS 16 using the modified retrospective approach,
under which the cumulative effect of initial application (if any) is recognized in retained earnings at 1 January 2019.
Accordingly, the comparative information for earlier period (2018) need not to be restated. Since the company did
not implement IFRS 16 for the year 2019, it has now restated each affected financial line item in the comparatives for
the year 2019 given in the 2020 financial statements.

DELTA BRAC HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED

147

The following tables summarizes the impacts of DBH’s financial statements

Balance sheet Impact of correction of error

As at December 2019 As previously
reported

Adjustments As restated

Property and assets

Cash  873,001,710  -   873,001,710

Balance with other banks and financial institutions  13,028,725,061  -   13,028,725,061

Investments  462,108,462  -   462,108,462

Loans and advances  44,521,893,390  -   44,521,893,390

Fixed assets including land, building, furniture and equipment  242,500,977  37,203,290  279,704,267

Other assets  122,651,994  (8,155,385)  114,496,609

Total Assets  59,250,881,594  29,047,905  59,279,929,499

Borrowing from other banks and financial institutions  7,051,344,655  -   7,051,344,655

Deposits and other accounts  43,411,284,633  -   43,411,284,633

Other liabilities  2,975,912,948  32,782,630  3,008,695,578

 53,438,542,236  32,782,630  53,471,324,866

Retained earnings  501,558,817  (3,734,725)  497,824,092

Others  5,310,780,541  -   5,310,780,541

Total equity  5,812,339,358  (3,734,725)  5,808,604,633

Total liabilities and equity  59,250,881,594  29,047,905  59,279,929,499

Profit and Loss Account Impact of correction of error

For the year ended 31 December 2019
As previously

reported
Adjustments As restated

Interest Income  6,352,769,970  -   6,352,769,970

Interest paid on deposits and borrowings etc.  (4,642,043,093)  (2,803,498)  (4,644,846,591)

Net Interest Income  1,710,726,877  (2,803,498)  1,707,923,379

Other income  233,402,587  -   233,402,587

Total operating income  1,944,129,464  (2,803,498)  1,941,325,966

Rent, taxes, insurance, electricity etc.  56,541,535  (21,955,960)  34,585,575

Depreciation, repairs & maintenance  42,145,448  20,234,791  62,380,239

Other operating expenses 426,699,169  -   426,699,169

Total operating expenses 525,386,152  (1,721,169) 523,664,983

Profit before provisions  1,418,743,312  (1,082,329)  1,417,660,983

Total provisions  (137,209,413)  -   (137,209,413)

Profit before tax  1,555,952,725  (1,082,329)  1,554,870,396

Provision for tax  -

Current  477,069,747  -   477,069,747

Deferred  1,893,260  2,652,395  4,545,655

Profit after tax  1,076,989,718  (3,734,724)  1,073,254,994

Earnings per share (restated) 6.9870  (0.02423)  6.9627

2.09 Accounting policy for IFRS 16: Leases

DBH applied IFRS 16 using the modified retrospective approach and therefore the comparative information has not been
restated for 2018. The detail impact for changing policy has been disclosed in note 2.07 and for restatement in note 2.08.

Policy applicable from 1 January 2019

At inception of a contract, DBH assess whether a contract is or contains, a lease. A contract is, or contains, a
lease if the contract conveys the right to control the use of an identified asset for a period of time in exchange for
consideration. To asses the right to control the use of an identified asset, DBH assess whether: